

TOWN OF SHARON

MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

Pre-Town Meeting Forum and Finance Committee Open Warrant Meeting

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.
In-person meeting at the Sharon Town Hall, 90 South Main Street
Select Board Meeting Room (2nd floor)

AGENDA

The Open Warrant Meeting is an opportunity for residents to ask questions and hear updated information regarding the Warrant Articles and respective Finance Committee recommendations in advance of the Annual Town Meeting. The goal is to ensure that the May 6 Annual Town Meeting can be conducted in the most efficient manner. As such, the Warrant Hearing is not an opportunity to debate the substance of any article.

The Finance Committee welcomes public comment unless noted otherwise.

- 1. Chair to open the 2024 Annual Town Meeting Open Warrant Meeting
- 2. Open Warrant Meeting Review Articles and answer questions
- 3. Chair to close the Open Warrant Meeting.
- 4. Pre-Town Meeting Forum Andrew Nebenzahl, Town Moderator
- 5. Finance Committee to take action on any other matter related to the Warrant Articles
 - a. Article 12: Proposed amendment and vote new recommendation
 - b. Review potential amendment to Article 19 MBTA Communities Act Zoning By-law
- 6. Update on Cherry Sheets, if available
- 7. Topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chair in 48 hours
- 8. Adjournment

Next Meetings/Events:

- Annual Town Meeting: Monday, May 6, 2024
- Finance Committee Meeting: Monday, May 20, 2024
- Town Elections: Tuesday, May 21, 2024

<u>Note:</u> Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate. The meeting likely will be broadcast and videotaped for later broadcast by Sharon Community Television.